Roll Call Number

Agenda	Item	Number
O	9	

Data June 2 2024			
	Date	June 3, 2024	

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH INROADS, LLC FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON SW 56th STREET REHABILITATION FROM LELAND AVENUE TO WOLCOTT CIRCLE, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$125,920

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached Change Order No. 1 between the City of Des Moines and InRoads, LLC, Joseph J. Manatt, CEO, 4761 NE 20th Lane, Des Moines, Iowa, 50313, for additional work on SW 56th Street Rehabilitation from Leland Avenue to Wolcott Circle, in the amount of \$125,920, be and is hereby approved, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute said change order.

(City Council Communication Number 4434 attached)
Activity ID 06-2024-005

Moved by		to adopt.	Second by	
EODM ADDBOMED:	s/Vathalogue, Vana	hours al		

Kathleen Vanderpool Deputy City Attorney

Mayor



Funding Source: 2024-25 CIP, Page 136, LOSST Street Improvements, ST800, LOSST Monies, Being: Local Option Sales and Service Tax (LOSST) Funding, American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA)

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
BOESEN				
COLEMAN				
GATTO				
MANDELBAUM				
SIMONSON				
VOSS				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED			APPROVED	

CERTIFICATE

I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

	City (Clerk
--	--------	-------